ATS GROUP was founded with a clear
vision in mind:  To produce and deliver
top-quality defense products, that
meet the needs of the end users.
We develop hundreds of new products a
year and have successfully positioned in
the highly competitive defense market,
with millions of products and materials

experience in ammunition
production.
Joined the NATO Codification System community.
It's referred to as NATO Commercial and as NATO
Commercial and Government Entity Code, also
known as the NCAGE Code.
Celebrated 40 years
of ammunition production in
North Macedonia. Developed
from 1 million rounds to 120
million rounds per year.
A new factory milestone:
the production
increased to 200 million
rounds per year.
SINCE 1981
3
The total area of ATS AMMO facilities is 300,000 m2, 40,000 m2 of which are production premises located
in the Western part of  the country (85 km from the capital). The geographical location is privileged,
connecting crossroads on the East-West and North-South axis. ATS AMMO is a
FULLY LICENSED small caliber ammunition producer and trader.
CREATE A NEW WORLD
ATS AMMO is full-range supplier for ammunition and components. all our products meet NATO, EU, and US stand-
ards. ATS Ammo is a fully licensed producer and trader in defense products, utilizing in-house machinery, certified
materials, and precision manufacturing to deliver high-quality ammunition, to process even urgent orders, right
on time. What we deliver, we guarantee and we provide training to end users.
2
Buy Online:  atsgroupusa.com  |  Business Clients:  atsammo.mk
CREATE A NEW WORLD
Military
Defence Law
Enforcement VIP
Protection
StuffSelf-
Defence
ORDER
BRAND
PACKAGE
WITH YOUR CATALOGUE
The 5.56 x 45 mm, SS109, Ball, produced in ATS AMMO
is compliant with NATO STANAG 4172 requirements.
IIt complies with the requirements of the NATO manuals
AC/225(LG/3-SG/1)D/8 and PFP(NAAG-LCG/1-SG/1)
WP(2010)0002.
The ammunition can be fired from all NATO nominated 5.56
mm weapons: assault rifles – FNC, M16A2, H&K G36,
BERETTA AR70/90, L85A2; light machine gun – MINIMI.
Min. 80% of bullets completely perforate the mild steel
plate of 3.5 mm nominal (10 gauge) thickness, defined in
SAE 1010 or SAE 1020. Rockwell hardness: minimum B 55,
maximum B 70. The plate is placed 570 m from the
muzzle at 0 degree obliquity (normal to the line of fire).
5.56 X 45 mm
FMJ M193 BALL
CALIBER:
5.56 x 45 mm
CASING:
BRASS
VELOCITY:
V =  965 ± 12 m/s
ACTION TIME:
≤ 3 ms
ACTION TIME:
≤ 3 ms
CALIBER:
5.56 x 45 mm
CASING:
BRASS
VELOCITY:
V = 919 ± 10 m/s
5.56 X 45mm  M855 / SS 109, BALL
Buy Online:  atsgroupusa.com  |  Business Clients:  atsammo.mk 7
Av